TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION NUMBER 79046795

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS GMBH	07/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Abbott Diabetes Care Inc.
Address:	1420 Harbor Bay Parkway Alameda CA 94502
Country:	US
Entity Type:	Corporation
Entity Country:	United States of America, Delaware

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: Abbott Diabetes Care Inc.
Address: 1420 Harbor Bay Parkway

Alameda CA 94502

Country: US

TRADEMARK REEL: 005110 FRAME: 0364

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005110 FRAME: 0365

RECORDED: 09/13/2013